Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Citifinancial, Inc.

1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 oY

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau / "
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills

County Courthouse \/

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America .
Inheritance Tax Bureau /
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau

Strawberry Square, 11" Floor \/
Hamrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance \3/
Clearance Support Section/ATTN: “Sheriff’s Sale

Dept. 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230



Family Court/Domestic Relations Office

Columbia County Court House /
P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Dept. of Public Welfare .

Box 2675 P

Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
319 North Vine Street _
Berwick, PA 18603 @,/

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

artha E. ¥ on Rosenstiel /
2~ Attomey for P Iamtim
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| .i

B Complete itemms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivary [s desired.

B Print your haime and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

s

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

2 Agent
] Addresses

j

|

ived by ( Printad Name)

iy

D. Is dellvery address different from iteen 17 T Yes
I YES, enter delivery address below: L No

I
i
I
i
[
[

3. Service Type .
K Certified Mail 1] Expreas Mall
[ Registered [ Rstum Receipt for Merchandise

1 inesured Mafl 3 c.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Arficle Number

(transtor trom service fabeg . D O O~ QAL

D 0004 HS3¢ 13|

-
f
|
|
§
1
[

{

PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complets tems 1, 2, and a.ﬁtsocomplete
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

" W Print your name and addreas on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you..

" m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front If space permilts.

Domesttic Retumn Receipt

[ {05 6~ N

COMPLETE Ti4i5 SECTION ON DELIVERY

Si_gnature A

-

3
!
!
|

B. by ( Printed Name)
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1
D o daliver] acdrees different from item 17 [ Yes

1, Articte Addressed to:

Ratph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603
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}
1
3
i
|
!
i
{

2. Article Number
(Transfer irom service

PS Form 3811, August 2001
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| Name
and

Address
of

Sender

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Attorney At Law

16 S. Lansdowne Ave

Lansdowne, PA 19050

O Registered O Return
Receipt

for
Merchandise
B Insured
O cob
Del.

| Tor
Registered Mail:
O With Postal Insurance v
+ [Postma

0O Without Postal
Insurance

"

D Intt Recorded ﬁ

&

G Certified O Express Mail

cenmed of maning or 1or

YL
52
w2

additional copies of this bill.

T
Fr
L=

=

a ,.w".u_ﬂw...

o
_M.m_mnhm te of Receipt

Ll

Article

Line Number

Name of Addresses, Street, and
Post Office Address

Handlin

Posta Fee g

ge

Act.
Value
(if

Insured Value

Due
Sender
If COD

Fes

Rest Del. Fee

Remarks

Charge Regis.}

#14056-SF
10f1

&

PA Dept of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square 11"
Harrisburg, Pa. 17128

Floor

|35

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
£.0. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compiiance
Clearance Support Section
Attn: Sheriff sales

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, Pa. 17129

For Accountable Mail

USA
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Occupants/Tenants
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Court House
PO Box 389

Blogmsburg, PA 17815

Dept of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Citifinancial, Inc.
1115 Qld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

10

11

A

" Totai Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

Total
Number of
Pieces
Received at
Post Office

[ Postmaster, Per (Name of Reckivjng Employee}

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The
maximum indemnity payable for the recanstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail
document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per price subject to a limit of $500,000 per
cccurrence. . The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is $500.
The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance.
. e Mt KR el AR CO12 and C821 for limitatinne raverana an in inered and 00D



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/25/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSEEMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER- TAX COLLECTOR WRIT QF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON (7o wuns £ Covgasert

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE fjé’jé ¥ TIME “%< ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB__ POE _ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cESRol-

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i/_ )
DEPUTY / Zlg e D&f DATE _£2¢ /¢4 A Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFI1CER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/25/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (el (gures2
RELATIONSHIP CeE IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0¢ /30 /¢ 4TIME 7§ 5v MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB _,XPOE __ccso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPQORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SESReR-

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY .}//41( . DU/,:// DATE _ ¢¢ /3’ ¢ /ff’ «




-

Taly 2, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR EQCC HOME
EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL CREDIT LOANS) C/O
FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

Vs

RALPH L. MUSSELMAN

NANCY L. MUSSELMAN

DOCKET £ 6SED2004 JD # 16202004

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #110340 for the property located at
319 Vine Swreet, Berwick, Pa through September 2004 is $276.02.

Please feel free 1o contact me with any guestions that you may have.

Sincerely,

KO

Keliy Gregr
Autharity Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

O0EEE L3ACHASHETT dH L1:21 ¥G0G2 &0 Ing



TN 2004 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 5136
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Oozs__m,o Gingher GENERAL 15327 5646 84 .81 86 .54 8519
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING B45 12.69 12.85 1425
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 11.27 11.50 12.08
FIRE 1.25 18.78 19.16 20.12
HOURSMON, TUE THUR & FRI ;  9:30AM - 4PM BORO RE 6.1 91.62 93.49 98.16
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT The Gecount & P 51917 53364 736,60
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
+ for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED ) CNTY TWP This tax returned to
. ) Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
MUSSELMAN RALPH L & NANCY L Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2005
318 VINE STREET PARCEL: 04B-04 -050-01,000
BERWICK PA 18803 319 VINE ST
0891 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 12,827 . FILE COPY
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelape with your payment Total Assessment 15,327
THiS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
. - &~
- U\v -~ \N\ Lot \\ e _
NNz \ o i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/25/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATTONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CITIFINANCIAL INC. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG |
SERVED UPON Jt’ S3oce SC‘ \j{—:‘f\ 4

RELATIONSHIP ’_% m IDENTIFICATION

DATE G-o¥~¢  TIME [hesa MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POBX_POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUaOw»

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \é’* C UJ:‘ DATE (,.. K




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/25/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERYED
REGISTER OF WILLS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON p) 57| (?/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 25~/ TIME /&< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBY POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9\( I;Q‘",-__‘ DATE (-4 - L{/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/25/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG A
SERVED UPON %//,L ﬂw—* C et 3%
/- v
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-2&-¢  TIME (5750 _ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monOw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

RN
DEPUTY 9*64&:_} DATE (6-2.% \!/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/25/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ] PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
. —F
SERVED UPON %j%—t- 72 éuQr ((xl/(
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 6 ﬁ -4 TIME &35S MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Scx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB A POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
{"‘
i

DEPUTY %%4 DATE -2 % -




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 68 ¢

DATE RECEIVED 650
DOCKET AND INDEX &- 2% -¢%
rd

SET FILEFOLDERUP _&-2% ¢y
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ.

WRIT OF EXECUTION Lo
COPY OF DESCRIPTION -
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 266/
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE ,4.(3, 2% oY TIME_ /&0

POSTING DATE el /4
ADV.DATES FORNEWSPAPER 1> WEEK _Aw . ¥

NP WEEK =

3% WEEK o




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 20604 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Southeast comer of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast comer of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 35 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 scconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Scutherly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iren pine, the place of
beginning.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated asg 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the sucecssful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied aganst any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

PlaintilTs Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westetly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third
Strect and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast comner of Jands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thorvk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 fect to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the

Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforcmentioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of
beginning,
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania,
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BI1D
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages. '

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofeolumbiacountyv.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and bemng situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Strect between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Scoutheast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thorvk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an fron pin which is located on a course of
North 63 degrees, 35 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of
beginning.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-(50-0]

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the sucecssful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an actien against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atlorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Luansdowne, PA 19050



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, F:i.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D # 52634

TS Bank National Association as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
(Nation Credit loans)

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
V8.
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

3 & s 7

Attomey for Plammiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

,.)?z-"zi’ S ED-god

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

SS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Citifinancial, Inc.
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sherif{’s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230



Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS

319 North Vine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

ra
// 7 /"/t
aE. Fon I}_(}_S;cll_s_ﬁ_@l_____ﬁ_______mh L
-~ Attorney for Plamntiff

,




LLEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin
Street and Third Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04
minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the Northeast corner of lands now or late of
John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk lands South 65 degrees, 55
minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of North 65
degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds Eastand 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly
boundary line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet
to an iron pine in the Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44
seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 15050

PHONE (610) 623-2660 FAX (610) 623-2745

June 21, 2004

Colwmbia County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy .. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Our File# 14056
CCP 2004-CV-162

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the documents necessary to schedule the above property for the next
available sale date along with the Deposit on the Sheriff’s Sale, my check in the amount of
$1,350.00. Please advise me when the Sherif{’s Sale has been scheduled.

Please make service on person(s) named AT ALLL ADDRESSES INDICATED {OR
serve any adult in charge of premises and note name and relationship to
defendant(s) on service return. Special service will be noted.

Ralph 1., Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AND
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience in returning the
service form. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Sue Fruit

Sue Fruit



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin
Street and Third Street and being at the Southeast comer of lands now or late of Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04
minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the Northeast comer of lands now or late of
John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk lands South 65 degrees, 55
minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of North 65
degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly
boundary line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet
to an iron pine in the Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44
seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01



MVR# 14056-SF
Cory
WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

, L. [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
U.S. Bank National Association as COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Trustee for EQCC Home Equity Loan
Trust, 1999-3 (Nation Credit Loans)
> No. 2004-CV-162 Term, 20. . E.D.
V5. . . —
No. cHALOY-ED -G term 20 AD.
Ralph L. Musselman and WRIT OF EXECUTION
Nancy L. Musselman {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically de*icr%%e%ﬁ I REB

) REISSUED THISu.‘é‘ ; 9__-_.]3
PREMISES: 319 North Vine Street A D, ﬁé@ _2,

Berwick, PA 18603

INE, PROTHONOGTARY

Mwa?’ ) o b

Proth & Clk. Of Sev. Courts
Amount Due $3071977 sy Com, Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 2008

Interest from 04/06/04

to Sale Date @ $R8.73 per diem $
Attorney's fees g
Costs g
Total a;
as endorsed. % e) m}\\s& )
SN PR S e o !

st LT ftcrncy
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Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

(Nation Credit loans) :

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple :

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 : No: 2004-CV-162 OC\
Plaintiff : Sk ED &

VS. :

Ralph L. Musselman and

Nancy L. Musselmman

319 North Vine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the plaintiff in this action against real
property, and further certify that this property is:

)} FHA — Tenant Occupied or Vacant
) Commercial
} As aresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
)} That the plaintiff has complied in all respects with
Section 403 of the Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(
(
(
(X

{a) Service of the Notice on the defendants

{b) Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the notice.

(c) Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting
with mortgagee or Consumer Credit Agency.

{d) Defendants failure to file application with the
Homeowners Emergency Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmlcss the Sheriff for any false statement given
herein. /

7 ra

P / (.f f;,
_~Martha E-Ven Resenstiel, Esqui Q’




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustec For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
{Nation Credit loans)

c¢/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
VS,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

Allormey for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

Aot ED-GE

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attormey for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s) and/or defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are madc

subject to the penalttes of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/ 7

5

rtha E. Von Rosenstiel .

..,-:/ /

. Attorney for Plainiift ~



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD .# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
{Nation Credit loans)

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
Vs,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

(7?65/?9 q"ED‘ é_‘d{:ﬁ‘

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Shenff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same

without a watchman, in custody of whoever is round in possession, after notifying such person of

such levy or attachment without liability on the party of such deputy or the Sheriff or any Plaintiff

here for any loss, destructions or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof, and

the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

.}_..

s

% /

MARTHA &, VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQU[RE
/\ttomey for Plainfiff



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel -
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD .# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel =~ ™
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel '~
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 fect

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Mussclman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel -
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenuc
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attormney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Ving Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 fect

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosensticl

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
(Nation Credit loans) :

¢/o0 Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple X

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 : No: 2004-CV-162 ,

~
Hood ED-&
Plaintiff

VS,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick,PA 18603

Your house and/or real estate at 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at 10:00 A M. to enforce the
courl judgment of $30,719.77 obtained by US Bank National Association as Trustee For EQCC
Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 (Nation Credit loans) against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to US Bank National Association as Trustee For
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 (Nation Credit loans) the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call 610
623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the jJudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how Lo oblain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
madequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your housc will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Shertff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMBERG, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



US Bank National Assoctation as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
(Nation Credit loans)

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
Vs,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

L, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1 From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind (specify

real property to be set-aside in kind):

[ request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should

be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815
370-389-5622



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin
Street and Third Street and being at the Southeast comer of lands now or late of Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, (04
minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the Northeast corner of lands now or late of
John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk lands South 65 degrees, 55
minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet 1o an iron pin which is located on a course of North 63
degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly
boundary line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet
to an iron pine in the Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence atong the Southerly boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44
seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01
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PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 34601
MARTHA E. ﬁnw_,n_w %oﬂw_m._qmzmdmr P.C. PHILADELPHIA. P
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE ><mzmcm 3-5/310
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One Thousand Three undred Fifty and 00/10
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